

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1094 of 2017

Patanue Mandal Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Raja Ravi Shekhar Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : A.P.P.

03/28.08.2017 It has been stated by Mr. Raja Ravi Shekhar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, that none of the courts below have properly appreciated the materials available on record before convicting the petitioner for the offences punishable under Sections 324, 342, 447 of the Indian Penal Code. It has been stated that the maximum sentence which has been imposed upon the petitioner is two years of rigorous imprisonment. Learned counsel submits that the petitioner is in custody since 21.08.2017

Call for the lower court record.

List this case after six months under the heading "For Admission".

During the pendency of this application, the petitioner, named above, is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Rajmahal, in connection with Rajmahal P. S. Case No. 242 of 2009 corresponding to G. R. No. 447 of 2009 (T. R. No. 303 of 2014).

In view of the order passed aforesaid, I.A. No. 6944 of 2017 is disposed of.

Let this order be communicated through FAX to the concerned court at the cost to be deposited by the petitioner.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)