

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1094 of 2017

Patanue Mandal	...	Petitioner
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Raja Ravi Shekhar Singh, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P.

Order No.04

Dated 06th April, 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Informant as Opposite Party No.2.

Issue notice upon the newly added Opposite Party No.2 by registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, this Criminal Revision Application shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

Accordingly, put up this case after five weeks, if requisites are so filed.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-