

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1094 of 2017

.....
Patanue Mandal

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sapan Mandal

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Raja Ravi Shekhar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P.
For the O. P. No. 2: None.

.....

05/22.11.2023 It appears from the office note that notice issued upon the opposite party no. 2, has been received by the wife of the opposite party no. 2.

Thus, service of notice upon the opposite party no. 2 stands completed.

Put up this case after six weeks awaiting appearance of the opposite party no. 2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/