

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1094 of 2017

Patanue Mandal

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Raja Ravi Shekhar Singh, Advocate

For the State

: A.P.P.

Order No. 06/ Dated: 01st May, 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to verify whether the petitioner is alive or not.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case on 08th May, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

01.05.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 01/05/2026